
 

Spring 1st Half 
Monday 6th January, 2025 – Friday 14th February, 2025 

Monday 6th January INSET Day – School closed                      
Wednesday 8th January Swimming re-starts  
Monday 20th January KS2 SATs Parents Meeting 2:45pm                  
Friday 24th January Year 5 Chinese New Year assembly to parents 9.15am  
Friday 31st January Villiers’ Got Talent to parents of winners  
Monday 3rd February Art Week 
 Kingswood Residential Year 2 Group 1 (1 night) 
Friday 7th February ‘The Animal Man’ in school 
Tuesday 11th February Safer Internet Day 
Wednesday 12th February Kingswood Residential Year 2 Group 2 (1 night) 
Friday 14th February  Break-up at normal time 

No extra-curricular clubs this half term. 

 

Spring 2nd Half 
Monday 24th February, 2025 – Friday 11th April, 2025 

W/C Monday 24th February Extra-Curricular Clubs to restart 
Friday 28th February  International Mother Language Day Non-School Uniform Day   
Monday 3rd March Class Photos  
Thursday 6th March World Book Day - Non-School Uniform Day 
Monday 10th March Parents’ Open Evening                                                                                                               
 Science Week 
Friday 14th March Red Nose Day Non-School Uniform Day 
W/C Monday 7th April KS1 Easter Bonnet /KS2 Eggs to be judged 
Friday 11th April AM – KS2 Easter Service – St Leonard’s TBC 
 Break Up – 1:15pm  
  
  

 

 

 


